Decision No. 44866

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UT PILITIES COMMISSION OF T

In the Matter of the Application
o of '
TAE CAMP3ELL VXTDP COmPANY

'EGWM&

Appllcatloﬁ No.- 29*33

For an order author rizing an
increase in rates: :o: its
- water ys tem.,

(L VLT NP L WL WFL NS L Y L VL L

Orrick,. DththSu, Neff & Herr-ngton bv Nathan D.
Rowlcy, for Appllcdnt Joseph V Gomeo, for himself
and other irrigation consumers; Donald P. Severins,
for Santa Clara County Water Power Users Asqoc1au10n.'

QRINIQY

The Campbell watcr Company,. & cornoratzoa engaged in the
business of uroduczng, dist r;ouc;ng and sc lzng water for domcstmc
commercial, and 1rr1gatxon purposes in an area comprlfzng,upproxl-'
nguely 960 acres in and mn_uhc vicinity of tne unzncorporgted town
of . Camobell Senta Clara County, asks the Commission for an order

authorizing an increa se in’ rato for water servzce. prlzcant dneges
Thas lﬁcreased ratcu are neceusary due to the 1ncreasc zn the cost of
labor and materials for vhe mai ntenance and eypGnSLOn of the wate*
systenm; that the large increase in popul vion, durang *ecent years haa
cauged many pipe l_ne s, well,,_dnd the stora"e capgczty £o bccome in-"
'=dequate requiring that they be replaced or supplnmonucd at the Pre~
sent hzgh cost of lzbor and ﬂatermals, und that a fall 1ng.water tx&e ‘
also has increased operating and maintenance costs of Pumping water.
Applicant also alleges that the present raves, which includé a serv-
ice charge rather than a minimun chargc result in unusually low
revenue during the winter month insufficient to=m¢ct m&inpqnunce

{and‘operating*expenses.




A-29133

2 °

A pﬁblié-hearing in this proceeding‘wns heldTét Campbeli 

before qumlner Foster.

- The present rates have been 1n effect alnCC fprzl l 1921
and were established by the Corm*sqzon in Dec;smon No‘ 38#2,‘npb;lca-ﬁ
glon No. 6;&5; The meter rates 1ncludc service chargne wh;ch vury
from 50 cents for a 5/8 x 3/&-1nch meter v0 $15 for a szx-mnch meter,
‘Nlth quant;ty chnrgcs for water ranging from 25 cents per lOO cubic
feer for the fmrst 400 cubic. feet through three blocxs to ll ce“ts
for all dellverleg over 50 OOO CLblc f»ct per month. An hourly mrrzA'
gatzoq rato of 30 cents per lOO-g¢llon Ter minute flow is moasured by
weirs. The only flauvrave 1s-for fire protect;on sprvzce.i The pre-
sent rates for fire_hydran s owncd by the Cumobell Fire Distrlct, |
installed ané ﬂ’ihtainéd.bj the wauervcompgny, are wl SO ver month
Sor hydf ants on mains smgller then four-inch and '2‘per month'for
hydrants on four-;nch ‘mains. A achcdulc of raves for vtandby auto-~
matic p}ivate fire,sprinklef service has been 1n-effcpp smnce;Pebru—t,
ary 1, 1953, with charges which var? from $L'50 t0. $20 moﬁthiy'fdr‘
four=-inch to zcn-inch connections. Applicant rcqucotu that the
latcer'rﬂ‘es rémain unchanged but that other ratcg be: addea for "ﬂaxur
connect;ons.

The ratcs proposed by upplzcant include monthly m:ninum _
charges.varyingffrom $1.50 for 5/8 x B/L-idcﬁ meters to-¢60 for ezght- ;
inch wete*s with quantivy char gc, for water rangzng from 37-1/2 ceﬁtuﬁ
ser 100 cubic feet for the first LOO cubic feet through four blocks ¢
12 cents per lOO cubic feet for all water deliveries over_50 000 cubic
feet per month. Abp*lcaﬂt Proposcs o charge 50 cents’ pcr hour for a
’OO-ghllon per minute pump flow for agrlcultural 1rrlgatzonv -nd

$R.25 per month for fire. hydr nts on maing four inches ~and Sﬂallcr c.nd o
RT5 per month for hYernuo on mains l*rgcr than *ouf 1 chca in dia- ~
meter. o
The water uupply is pumped from four wells Thfce“éf the
'pumps are driven by e-ectrlc motors while the fourth. welx 1S~pum?ec byﬂ
means of & diesel enzine which can be used ©o g czrectly_lnto i“
. -2 ‘




4-29233 ([ | - o

the cystem in case of electric power failufe,'or‘the‘w;tcr.gan'be'
pumped to the surface storage tanks from whiéh it must be-boésted 
into the system. A conerete surface storage tank has becdme‘inade-"/
guate and is now being supplemented with a 50, OOO-gallon steel sur-
“aéc storage tank. Water is delivered chrough 115, 900 .ect of maln—‘,
va..n° in size from two to 12 inches in di“mctcr and’ boosted in
a 75,000-gallon steel tank e*evated 125 feet for the:domespmc'and
commercial use of‘approximatelv 1 200-customers; ;IrrigaﬁiOn water
is dslqurcd vhrough 19, 836 feer of concrctc pipe varying in e:.zc
from ten to 16 inches in dzumcter. |

| Nr. Foner h Hyde, aecretary-ma*ager of the water‘compaﬁy,
testified that the capital invested has mncrcased {rom v189 5JO on
December 31, 1947, to $224, 068 s of May 31, 1948, and es imated that
an addivional 418,000 will be requ;rcd durmng 19L8 ma&zng the to al
estimated ca l o5 of Decembder 31 L8, aboux v2h2 OOO._ Of th;uf
amount %3,307 is ush in a spcczal uccoun* and ps 000 1s ’or Vhe cos&“.
of’piping‘; subdzvzs;on. ‘Thae cash in the vank should not be charged:~ 
vo fixed cdpital;‘ The cost of instﬂlling.p ipe llne .in-vhe subdivi-
sions under the company's rules and regulations should bc adve ﬁced
hy the sﬁbdividers subject o relfund. These improperly allocated
items should be deducted, leaving an estimated capital investment of
WZjL,OOO. _ _ |

Mr. Hyde’furihgr‘cestified unut the l9h7 revenue amounted to

w51, 3&8‘88-andvthht'thé proposed‘rdtes if in cffect would h“vc in-

creased thaet revenue as’ ‘ollows-’

slear L9477 at : Increase zt  :Total bat Revcnqu,'
Item :Present Rates:Prorvosed Rates.mt Propoqod thps

Meter Revenue v 46 961.43 & 2,5401 L, SOl:
Irrigation Revenue 3 ,079.45 1,530 - z.,élp{}'
Fire Hydrént Revenue 1,308.00 306 - 1,704

Tot 1 Rcvenuc | 51;343§83 4,466 55?8;5 




Appl“c~nt'f testimony 1nd1c“tcd that the lOAB expense
would be increz £650 for additional’ e&cctr,c power una that future
salary expenses wzll be. 1ncreascd §800 to $1,400 annuall; due to thc_
anvicipated neces sizy of wa age acgustm n%s for compuny cmployccs.
Tozal exvenucg we“e stated to be £37, 579 97 for l9~7 ‘not 1ncluding
deprecz ation. owever, .u*ther testzmony develoPGd the fact that
this fzgure 1ncludeu interest on loans in the amount f ’l 690 55,
not & proper expense charge for rate fixing purnoses and uhould he
dedﬁcted therefrom, -leaving $35‘883 42. The expcnscs as shown in thet
company'° 1947 annaul renort to thc Commﬁuglon anountzng to
th 309.14, :,m':lm.xdfx daprcczat¢on expenoe of $7 h25 72 compuzed bf
the otralght line mcthod. | ,
In a renort nrcpared “nd prcsen* d by-Mr.~thnfD. Readér,

one of thc‘Com‘zsuzon'ﬂ en *nce fixed ca 1tal as of Dccembur 3
,

1947, amounted to- ,_,970 1nclud*ng &2, LLO for meterials and sup- i

plies.  EHe est*wa ed the caoxtal av the end of the yogr l9h8 in-

cluding nes dcmt‘ong and’ worxzng casna, at VZBA 5Tk The revcnues;
and expénsCSzunder the present and proposed rates for‘th-,years‘19u7‘:
and 1948, as showh in this ré?éru,vafe summarized in’the‘féllowing*‘
sabulation. The increase in revenue for 1947 at she prbposed rates

amounts o H4,511, compared to the 4,466 estimaved oy applicant.

: Adjustec Year LOLY/ ¢ kstimated Year LlOLS
Item  :Present. Rates:Provosed Ratws Present Hates: Propooed %

Total . ‘ i Kea o]
Revenue &51,3b9 $55;360 , 55“7222‘ o 553&3?8

Toval | o o L S
Expenses 37,355 38,512 40,905 C 41,962

Net Revenue 13v99h, 17 348 13, 317 16\366 

The net revenues ehown abovc for the year 1948 ylcld ; re-

Turn on the eotlndued 1948 chpitgl of 5 68% undcr the' pveuent rdtes

and 6.99% under the proposed racca.

L=




The evidence prescnced in this proceeding indicates thav
some modification should be made in the rate pattern of the new gen-
eral rate schadules.'"THe rate struc ure: propo sed by aoplicant‘wiii

be revised sowcwhat to spread the 1ncreaged ¢harges more cquitably

and snould ymcld a reqsonable return on the utlllty*° 1ncreased in- '

‘Vt.S'tme..t .

QRDZIR

Application as entitlédraboﬁé having been filed wiﬁh the ,
2ublic Uvilities Commission of the State of California,'a pubiic hear=-
ing having been held ther eon, the matter havmﬁg been duly uubmlttcd

the Cemmission now being fully ddvmsﬂd in the premises,

"IT IS HEREEY FOUND AS A FACT that the rates now charged by
Campbcil,%ater Company; a corporation, for water delivered to
customers in and in the vici inity of Campbell, Santa Claru County,
unjust and unreasonable in so far as.they differ from the rates

herein established; that the rates herein established are just and
reasonable rates to be charged for the sefvice 0 be‘réﬁdered;'théz
~he increase in charges authorized by this decisién is héréby*found
Lo be wuqt*fled and, basing its Order upon the foregoing °1nding, of

.‘!

act contained in the Opinion which precedos this Order,

I3 "ERHEV ORDSRED that The Campbell watcr Company, a
corporation, be ard 1t is. hcruby authorized to file in quadruplxcat@
with the Public Utilities Comm¢s¢ion of the 3Stave of Californza, in
conformity with the Commission's Gemeral Order No. 96, ,wlthin ten (10)

days from the effecpive'date of thisg Order, the ’ollowzng schedulos of:




-

_z'i — _ = : B
ﬁA-g ? @ | @

rates to be charged for all water service currently villed on and -

after the effective date of this Order:

Schedule Vo.'l
GENT RAL METLR RATES

APPLICABILITY

-

Appl 1cublc to all domestie and commercial water colzvnred on a
measured vasi

TERRITORY

n Und in the vicinity of the unine o*noruted town of Campbell,
Senta Clara County.‘l | ' | .

RATES L Per Meter
‘ Per Month
Minimum Monthly Chargc AR

For 5/ x 3/&-1ﬁch meter.
For 3/4=inch meter
For leinch meter
For l4~inch meter
For - 2=inch mecter
For - 3-inch meter
For Leinch meter
For b-inch meter
For S-iﬁch meter

5 % % 3 & 8 § 8 »
» . a . @ [ ] LI
[ I I D T R B
*» 8 8 % % w 5 € a
P T T S S
[ T T T T T T T
.« 8 ¥ v 8 5 ¢ v @
« & 8 % a2 B 8 B 2D
L I T T T ST T B )
" 8 & % 3 s w e
T L
[ TR T TR TR YRS N
P T S S S

- The Minimum monthly Ch.rgc will entitlc the consumer
to the quantity of w'tcr which that menthly minimum
ﬁhurgc wmll purchase a2t the following Monthly Quantity

ates: C ' o c :

Morthly Q““ntl Y Rau“o.

First 500 cubic feet or 1eSS . . . . . .

Next 1,500 cubic feet, per 100 cubic feet
» Next OOO cubic feet per 100 cubic feet
@ééb Next cubic feet, per 100 cubic feet

Over 50 000 cubic. feut per 100 cubic feet
Schedule No. 2
IRRIGATION RATE

~PPLICAZTILITY o ' -
Applicable for all water delivercd Iur irrigition purpuses.
TERRITORY . o

in hnd in the vmcznmty of the unlncorporatcd town of,Campbéll,
Santa Clara County.-

RATES .
. Minimum' charge per SErvice . . . e . o a0 .. . - 3.00
Hourly rate per 100-gallon per minute stream . . . - 40

6




3229133 .

Schedule No. 3
FIRE EYDRANT RATES

~ APPLICABILITY.

For hydrants owned by the Campbell Fire District and installed
and maintained by the woter company.

“VRPITORY

In and in the viecinity of the unincornorated town of Campvell,
Santa Clara County.

RATES | ‘ ' ’ Pcf Hyd.uﬁt
‘ : Per wonth

On 2 to 2-1/2 inch mains : . . . l 25ﬂ
On 3 to 3-1/2 inch mains e . , fl.75;’
On . L inch mains ‘ . 2.00. -
On mains over L inch ' . 2.50~

"Sehedule No. 4

AUTONATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SERVICE

APPLICABTLITY

oApbizcablc only to -standby private automatic fire sprinkler serve .
ice facilities. \ ' : '

T?RRITOQY ‘

In and in thh v;cznmty of unincorporated towa of Campbell,.
Santa Clara County. : : S o

35233 , S a - o ' Per Month - -

2=inech conmnection- ‘ , _ . . 2. 50'7‘
3-inch connection . ; . : e e e 3 50
L-inch ¢connecstion . .- .- ' LeS50
6-inch connection . . : 7.50~
8-inch connection ' . e 12.00
10-inch conncctA01 y S \ 20.00.

SPECTAL CONDITICNS

1. ¥o COﬁﬁQCulOu' 211 be made for any purpese other than fire
rotection. ‘ | . '

2. Such facilities shall be cgula"ly 1“upected by the Board of,
re Dnderwrzterd having Jurmadlctlon.

3. Such facilities shzll be instz llcd'accord;ng To apeczfica-
tions approved by uhh Corpany and ma;nto:ncd to the savisfaction of
the Compuny. ' ‘




Schedule Nou. 4
AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SERVICE (Cont.)
SPECIAL CONDITIONS (Cont.)

L. The Company may, at its option, install in conncetion with
any sueh feeilities (2) a2 standard detector-type meter approved by .
tae Nationzl Bourd of Fire Underwriters for protection 2zainst thefe,
leakege or waste of water, and/cr.(b)'a standard type meter te read’

sensumption for billing purposes.

5. The Company will charge its regular monthly rates for all
witlr mevered and used through such facilitics fer any purpose, ex-
alpt in case of fire ¢mergency. I
6. If 2 cistributicn main of 2 size adequate to serve such faci-
litles, in addition to all otaer serviece by the Company to -the zappli-
chnt 2t the premises to be served, does nit ¢xist in an adjacent
street or alley, 2 service main from the nearest existing main of
acequate capacity chall be inmstalled 2t the ¢cst *of the applicant for
the purpose of serving such automatic fire sprinkler service facilitles.,

Tne elfective dave of this Order shall be bwenti‘(205‘dgy§

from and after the‘da' é;gﬁedf. - zzf ,
2% M: bl 4'44-44, Czliferniz, this o20 = day of

, 1542,




